



## Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: May 28, 1997

ACK \_\_\_\_\_ AFA \_\_\_\_\_ AFP \_\_\_\_\_

CAF \_\_\_\_\_ CM() \_\_\_\_\_ CTR \_\_\_\_\_ EAC

LEG LIN OPC RCH

WAS

OTH

TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)

FROM: Division of Communications (D'Haeseleer)

RE: Docket No. 961149-TI - Initiation of Show Cause Proceedings Against WorldCom Network Services, Inc., d/b/a WilTel Network Services, Inc., for violation of Rule 25-24.485(1)(i), F.A.C., Tariffs

By Order No. PSC-97-0391-FOF-TI, issued April 8, 1997, the Commission accepted WilTel's proposed settlement offer. By the terms of the Order, the docket was to be closed upon payment of the \$5,000 settlement, which was to be remitted to the Commission for deposit in the General Revenue Fund of the State of Florida, and receipt of WilTel's report to staff.

Staff has verified that WilTel paid the \$5,000 settlement on May 5, 1997, and provided staff with its report on May 12, 1997. Accordingly, this docket should be closed

c: Division of Communications (Isler; Lewis) Division of Legal Services (Cox)

0× 588 197

DOCUMENT HUMBER-DATE 05376 MAY 295